ORDINANCE NO. 196

255

A BILL

For

AN ORDINANCE amending Ordinance No. 179 heretofore passed by the Council of the Town of Stayton, and declaring an emergency.

THE TOWN OF STAYTON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. That Section 2 of Ordinance No. 179 of the Town of Stayton, Oregon, bey and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 2. Whenever any measure or amendment to the Charter of said Town is proposed by the Council as provided in Section 1 of this Ordinance, it shall be the duty of the Recorder to cause notices of such election and the measure proposed to be voted on to be posted in three public places within said Town not later than five days before such proposed election; and said notices shall contain the full text of said proposed measure or amendment, as the case may be, together with the Ballot Title under which the same is to appear to be voted on at said proposed election and the Council may, in its discretion, order a similiar notice to be published in a newspaper published in the Town of Stayton for one or more issues prior to such proposed election. "

Section 2. That it is the judgement of this Council that this Ordinance is necessary for the preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the Town of Stayton, and that an emergency exists and that this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the COUNCIL this 10th day of May, 1926.

APPROVED By the MAYOR this 10th day of May, 1926.

Mayor of the Town of Stayton

ATTEST: Town of Stayton